Erratum: Interface-sensitive nuclear magnetic resonance at a semiconductor heterojunction using hyperpolarization [Phys. Rev. Materials 1, 074601 (2017)]

Atsushi Goto, Kenjiro Hashi, Shinobu Ohki, and Tadashi Shimizu

(Received 7 February 2019; published 21 February 2019)

DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevMaterials.3.029901

There is an inconsistency between the definition of "quadrupolar splitting: ν_Q " and its usage in the text, corrected as follows. These corrections do not affect the overall content or the conclusions of the paper.

- (1) In the fourth line from the bottom of the right-hand column on p. 1, the symbol " v_Q " should be defined in the frequency unit as " $v_Q = e^2 q Q/2h$ " rather than in the angular frequency unit " $v_Q = e^2 q Q/2h$."
 - (2) The descriptions " $v_O/2$ " that appear in the following parts of the paper should be replaced by v_O .
 - Page 3: The horizontal axis label in Fig. 3(e).
 - Page 4: The fourth line of the left-hand column and the ninth and 11th lines of the right-hand column.
- Page 5: The first and fifth lines of the left-hand column. The equation on the first line should also read " $\Delta E = \nu_O(a/\delta L_D)$," removing the erroneous subscript "E" in ΔE_E .